excluding 2,711,134 Ordinary Shares held in treasury in relation to Hargreave Hale VCT 1.

assuming that the Maximum Subscription is achieved in relation to Ordinary Shares and that all the allotments are made

on the basis of the NAV per Ordinary Share for the relevant Company as at 18 October 2013.

 55

*
includes 25,435 Ordinary Shares held by Jacqueline Mary Hurst-Brown. David Hurst-Brown also holds 24,952 shares in

Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 1.

6.2 As at 30 October 2013 (being the latest practical date prior to the publication of this document) and
after the Offer has closed, the Companies are aware of the following persons who are or will hold,
directly or indirectly, voting rights representing 3% or more of the issued share capital of the
Companies to which voting rights are attached (assuming that the Offer is fully subscribed):

  As at the date of this Document After the Offer has closed

 Company

Name Number of

Ordinary
Shares

*

Percentage of
voting rights

*

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

*

Percentage of
voting rights

of the
Ordinary
Shares

*

 Hargreave Hale AIM

VCT 1

Treasury Shares 2,711,134

Nil 2,711,134

Nil

 Hargreave Hale AIM
VCT 1

Hargreave Hale
Nominees

2,114,592 7.6 2,114,592 5.2

 Hargreave Hale AIM
VCT 2

Dr Alasdair Gordon
Nairn

408,040 4.0 408,040 2.1

 Hargreave Hale AIM
VCT 2

HSBC Global Custody
Nominee (UK) Limited

319,650 3.1 319,650 1.6

 Hargreave Hale AIM
VCT 2

Hargreave Hale
Nominees

1,228,266 12.1 1,228,266 6.2

*
   excluding 2,711,134 Ordinary Shares held in treasury in relation to Hargreave Hale VCT 1.

assuming that the Maximum Subscription is achieved and that all the Shareholders listed above do not subscribe for any
shares under the Offers.

6.3 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 6.1 and 6.2 above, the Companies are not aware of any person
who will, immediately following Admission, hold (for the purposes of rule 5 of the Disclosure and
Transparency Rules ("DTR 5")) directly or indirectly voting rights representing 3% or more of the
issued share capital of either Company to which voting rights are attached or could, directly or